504481880 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4528582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIORGIO REINER	02/16/2006
ALBERTO REINER	02/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APR APPLIED PHARMA RESARCH SA	
Street Address:	VIA COTI 5	
City:	BALERMA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6828	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12555975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-483-9360

Email: paralegal@SULLIVANIPSOLUTIONS.COM

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN IP SOLUTIONS, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2252

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK G SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark G. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504481880 REEL: 043148 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APR Applied Pharma Research SA, a corporation having a principal place of business at via Corti 5, 6828 Balerna CH, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, GIORGIO REINER and ALBERTO REINER, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto APR Applied Pharma Research SA, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to APR Applied Pharma Research SA, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of APR Applied Pharma Research SA, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

REEL: 043868 FRANCE: 05807

generally do everything possible to aid APR Applied Pharma Research SA, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Clark G. Sullivan, of King & Spalding LLP, 191 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 USA, to insert appropriately in this document above the application number of said application when known.

AGREED AND EXECUTED as noted below:

ALBERTO REINER

Tebrusy 16,2006
DATE

K&S Docket No.: 11979.105007